CUSTOMER： STD
PRODUCTS： SHIELDED SMD Power Inductor
PART NO： MCSI2E Series
CUST P/ NO：
DATE： 2021.11.30
SALES  DEP：
E-MAIL：
MSL：

Code Dimensions
a 4.2 Ref
b 2.3 Ref
c 2.3 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(mΩ)
I-sat3.1
(Amps)Typ
I-sat3.2
(Amps)Typ
I-rms4
(Amps)Typs
MCSI2E0711Z70NLR145 70±15% 0.145±10% 134.0 114.0 76.0
MCSI2E0711ZR10LR145 100±15% 0.145±10% 93.0 79.0 76.0
MCSI2E0711ZR12LR145 120±15% 0.145±10% 76.0 65.0 76.0
MCSI2E0711ZR15LR145 150±15% 0.145±10% 60.0 51.0 76.0
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 1.0 Vrms at 25℃
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperature.
3.1The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 20%  rolloff at 25℃

DC：HCI0909 ,Fig16
Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Code Dimensions
a 2.9 Ref
b 2.8 Ref
c 3.7 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(mΩ)
I-sat3.1
(Amps)Typ
I-rms4
(Amps)Typs
MCSI2E09509ZR15LR125 150±15% 0.125±8% 58.0 63.0
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 1.0 Vrms at 25℃
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperature.
3.1The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 20%  rolloff at 25℃

Code Dimensions
a 2.9 Ref
b 2.8 Ref
c 3.7 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(mΩ)
I-sat3.1
(Amps)Max
I-sat3.2
(Amps)Max
I-rms4
(Amps)Typs
MCSI2E09609ZR10LR17 100±15% 0.17±10% 100.0 90.0 66.0
MCSI2E09609ZR12LR17 120±15% 0.17±10% 94.0 75.0 66.0
MCSI2E09609ZR15LR17 150±15% 0.17±10% 75.0 60.0 66.0
MCSI2E09609ZR30LR17 300±15% 0.17±10% 33.0 29.0 66.0
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 1.0 Vrms at 25℃
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperature.
3.1The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 20%  rolloff at 25℃

b 3.0 Ref
c 3.0 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(mΩ)
DCR2
(mΩ)
I-sat3.1
(Amps)Max
I-sat3.2
(Amps)Max
I-rms4
(Amps)Typs
MCSI2E09610Z70NHLR12 70±15% 0.10 Typ 0.12 Max 145.0 126.0 84.0
MCSI2E09610ZR10LR12 100±15% 0.10 Typ 0.12 Max 108.0 90.0 84.0
MCSI2E09610ZR12LR12 120±15% 0.10 Typ 0.12 Max 85.0 72.0 84.0
MCSI2E09610ZR15LR12 150±15% 0.10 Typ 0.12 Max 67.0 58.0 84.0
MCSI2E09610ZR18LR12 180±15% 0.10 Typ 0.12 Max 56.0 49.0 84.0
MCSI2E09610ZR22LR12 220±15% 0.10 Typ 0.12 Max 46.0 40.0 84.0
MCSI2E09610ZR28LR12 280±15% 0.10 Typ 0.12 Max 36.0 31.0 84.0
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 1.0 Vrms at 25℃
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperature.
3.1The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 20%  rolloff at 25℃

Code Dimensions
a 2.9 Ref
b 2.9 Ref
c 3.5 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(mΩ)
I-sat3.1
(Amps)Max
I-sat3.2
(Amps)Max
I-rms4
(Amps)Typs
MCSI2E09612ZR30LR175 300±15% 0.175±10% 44.0 37.0 65.0
MCSI2E09612ZR47LR175 470±15% 0.175±10% 27.0 23.0 65.0
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 1.0 Vrms at 25℃
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperature.
3.1The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 20%  rolloff at 25℃

DC：HCI1012 ,Fig19
Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Code Dimensions
a 3.8 Ref
b 3.25 Ref
c 3.2 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(mΩ)
I-sat3
(Amps)Max
I-rms4
(Amps)Typs
MCSI2E10612ZR07LR125 70±15% 0.125±10% 175,≧49nH 70.0
MCSI2E10612ZR10LR125 100±15% 0.125±10% 125,≧70nH 70.0
MCSI2E10612ZR12LR125 120±15% 0.125±10% 105,≧84nH 70.0
MCSI2E10612ZR15LR125 150±15% 0.125±10% 83,≧105nH 70.0
MCSI2E10612ZR22LR125 220±15% 0.125±10% 52,≧154nH 70.0
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 1.0 Vrms at 25℃
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperature.
3.The I-sat that will cause rolloff nominal inductance value at 25℃

b 3.1 Ref
c 4.3 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(mΩ)
I-sat3.1
(Amps)Max
I-sat3.2
(Amps)Max
I-sat3.3
(Amps)Max
I-rms4
(Amps)Typs
MCSI2E10795ZR30LR23 300±15% 0.23±10% 50.0 41.0 37.0 61.0
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 1.0 Vrms at 25℃
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperature.
3.1The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 20%  rolloff at 25℃

DC：HCI1010 ,Fig18
Recommend Land Pattern Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Code Dimensions
a 2.5 Ref
b 2.6 Ref
c 3.8 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(mΩ)
I-sat3
(Amps)Max
I-rms4
(Amps)Typs
MCSI2E10710Z70NHLR17 70±15% 0.17±10% 165.0 68.0
MCSI2E10710ZR10LR17 100±15% 0.17±10% 135.0 68.0
MCSI2E10710ZR12LR17 120±15% 0.17±10% 107.0 68.0
MCSI2E10710ZR15LR17 150±15% 0.17±10% 92.0 68.0
MCSI2E10710ZR20LR17 200±15% 0.17±10% 68.0 68.0
MCSI2E10710ZR22LR17 220±15% 0.17±10% 62.0 68.0
MCSI2E10710ZR33LR17 330±15% 0.17±10% 37.0 68.0
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 1.0 Vrms at 25℃
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperature.
3.The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 20%  rolloff at 25℃

Code Dimensions
a 3.4 Ref
b 3.1 Ref
c 4.1 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(mΩ)
I-sat3.1
(Amps)Max
I-sat3.2
(Amps)Max
I-rms4
(Amps)Typs
MCSI2E10712ZR27LR15 270±15% 0.15±10% 60.0 51.0 75.0
MCSI2E10712ZR20LR15 200±15% 0.15±10% 95.0 70.0 75.0
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 1.0 Vrms at 25℃
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperature.
3.1The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 20%  rolloff at 25℃
3.2The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 20%  rolloff at 100℃
4.The I-rms that will cause  temperature rise approximate 40°C without core loss.
电阻测试点位置在a和b
R10
Fig.16
 Packaging
Reel Dimension:
P/N Type A(mm) B(mm) G(mm) T(mm) Chip/Reel
MCSI2E0711(R145) 13'' x 24mm 330 100 24.5 28.7 400
MCSI2E09509(R125) 13'' x 24mm 330 100 24.5 28.7 500
MCSI2E09609(R17) 13'' x 24mm 330 100 24.5 28.7 500
MCSI2E09610(R12) 13'' x 24mm 330 100 24.5 28.7 400
MCSI2E09612(R175) 13'' x 24mm 330 100 24.5 28.7 250
MCSI2E10612(R125) 13'' x 24mm 330 100 24.5 28.7 400
MCSI2E10795(R23) 13'' x 24mm 330 100 24.5 28.7 350
MCSI2E10710(R17) 13'' x 24mm 330 100 24.5 28.7 500
MCSI2E10712(R15) 13'' x 24mm 330 100 24.5 28.7 300
 Packaging
Tape Dimension:
P/N Ao Bo Ko P W
MCSI2E0711(R145) 6.8±0.1 9.8±0.1 9.8±0.1 12.0±0.1 24.0±0.3